

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 1270-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 11/9/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 11/20/2023
 Final action:
 11/20/2023

Enactment date: 11/20/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 11/21/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement Ordinance No. 1074-2021, passed December 6,

2021, to add a new eleventh whereas clause, relating to one or more grant agreements with

Hitchcock Center for Women, Inc. to support the construction of a new residential treatment facility at

1227 Ansel Road.

Sponsors: Kevin Conwell, Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, WARD 09

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1270-2023-Amend 1074-2021, Hitchcock Center grant to add Housing Advisory Board review, 2.

1270-2023 Executive Summary, 3. Final Version - City Record Dec 1, 2023 Page 98

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/20/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
11/13/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	